



DESCRIPTION

A Minghella family favourite, made using real coffee.

INGREDIENTS

Milk, Cream, Sugar, Dried **Milk**, Glucose Syrup, Coffee, Stabiliser & Emulsifier: Locust Bean Gum, Mono and Diglycerides, Guar Gum, Dextrose, Carrageenan, Polysorbate 80.

ALLERGEN ADVICE

For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**. Also may contain gluten, egg, soya, sulphites & celery.

Made in a factory that handles and uses ingredients that contain milk, gluten, egg and soya.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Typical values	per 100g
Energy	812.4kJ 194.4kcal
Fat	12g
of which saturates	7.5g
Carbohydrate	17.7g
of which sugars	16.1g
Fibre	0g
Protein	4.2g
Salt	0.15g

STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS

In a deep freeze cabinet operating at a temperature of -18C or colder, this product will retain its quality up to the 'Best Before' date shown.

After opening, colour and texture changes may occur.

Do not refreeze after thawing.

VERSION 19.11.2025